
 

 
 

 
2024 Asphalt/Concrete/Restriping Project Schedule 

 
Task Start Date End Date 

Deliver Toilet    Thursday, June 6, 2024 Thursday, June 6, 2024 
Deliver Ecopan    Thursday, June 6, 2024 Thursday, June 6, 2024 
Deliver Barricades  Friday, June 7, 2024 Friday, June 7, 2024 
Concrete Friday, June 7, 2024 Friday, June 7, 2024 
Milling Monday, June 10, 2024 Monday, June 10, 2024 
Asphalt Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Friday, June 14, 2024 
Asphalt Monday, June 17, 2024 Tuesday, June 18, 2024 
Infrareds (250) Wednesday, July 17, 2024 Friday, July 19, 2024 
Infrareds (250) Monday, July 22, 2024 Friday, July 26, 2024 
Infrareds (250) Monday, July 29, 2024 Tuesday, July 30, 2024 
Crackfill Wednesday, July 31, 2024 Wednesday, July 31, 2024 
Striping Wednesday, July 31, 2024 Wednesday, July 31, 2024 
Pick Up Barricades Thursday, August 1, 2024 Thursday, August 1, 2024 
Pick Up Ecopan    Monday, June 10, 2024 Monday, June 10, 2024 
Pick Up Toilet Thursday, August 1, 2024 Thursday, August 1, 2024 
Project Closeout Thursday, August 1, 2024 Thursday, August 1, 2024 

 
The Lone Tree Business Improvement District (LTBID) has partnered with Brown Brothers Asphalt & 
Concrete on an asphalt, concrete, and restriping maintenance project throughout the district 
boundary. This project includes sealcoating as part of the scope of work. ALL vehicles must be 
removed by 6am, unless otherwise advised of a different time, from the site prior to the start of 
work. Failure to have all vehicles removed from the work area could result in additional cost.  
 
Please do not drive, park, or walk on the seal coating until all traffic cones and/or barricades have 
been removed (at least 24 hours).  Seal coating may splatter onto vehicles and may damage shoes 
and clothing.  It is very difficult to remove.  Brown Brothers will not be responsible for the repair or 
replacement of vehicles, clothing, etc. caused by entry to the work areas before barricades are 
removed.  
 
For project updates and information, head over to https://cityoflonetree.com/?p=24873. For any 
questions, comments, or concerns, please contact Matt Gordon, Management Analyst I with the 
City of Lone Tree at (720) 509-1006 or via email at matt.gordon@cityoflonetree.com. 
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